
 12   April 30, 2017 

 
GREEN TEAM ADVISORY COMMITTEE - (18 members) 
Created Board R-2006-309, 9/20/06; duties R-2006-361, 11/1/06; R-2006-433 add’l members; R-2007-406 add’l member; R-2008-202 add 3 Alternates; R-2009-
025 changes membership; R-2009-189 changed membership; R-2011-141 changed membership; R-2013-090 changed membership. 
 
Business Members (5): 
Adedeji Adeyoye 901Hillcrest Dr #308 33021 Kingsengr1@yahoo.com   401-743-0626 06/30/2017 
Paul Farren 1617 Washington St 33020 paul@energystore-usa.com  954-662-2639 06/30/2019 
Barry Faske 1357 Van Buren St 33019 bfaske@bellsouth.net  954-816-8269 06/30/2018 
Vacant        06/30/2019 
Vacant, not filled        06/30/2017 
 
Environmental Group Members (1): 
Lee Gottlieb 1060 W Lake St 33019 Lee.Gottlieb@gmail.com   954-684-0609 06/30/2018 
 
South Florida Builders Association Members (1): 
Graham Penn 601 S Rainbow Dr 33021 gcpenn@gmail.com   954-986-9745 06/30/2018 
 
Citywide Members (11): 
Anthony Alfonso 1452 Van Buren St 33020 talfonso@icloud.com  305-458-1045 06/30/2018 
Rockell Alhale 14 Dogwood Rd 33021 ralhale@gmail.com   954-683-9542 06/30/2018 
Sara Berke 3000 S Ocean Dr 33019 SaraBerke@att.net    305-904-3904 06/30/2017 
Vacant        06/30/2017 
Monique Damiano 6700 Cleveland St 33024 monique.damiano@gmail.com 954-224-1704 06/30/2019 
Vacant        06/30/2018 
Tanya Krefsky 1090 Lyontree St 33019 TanyaKrefsky@FederalInternational.com 954-923-3661 06/30/2017 
Vacant        06/30/2018 
Vacant        06/30/2018 
Kimberly Schmitt 2022 Wiley St 33020 kgs5423@bellsouth.net  954-920-5563 06/30/2018 
Nakeischea Smith 1830 Radius Dr #713 33019 nakeishea@hotmail.com  817-897-1717 06/30/2019 
 
 
Lorie Mertens-Black, Staff Liaison, 954-921-3599   There are six positions vacant. 
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